T R A L ER
BRAKE & WHEEL

Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel
072177-072183

TK80ACS-34 Steel/Aluminum Combo Step Deck Trailer

o 13813-ACS-34 Upper Deck Crossmembers 18" O.C.
Overal Width: 102" . Main Deck Crossmembers 12" O.C.
Fully Loaded Deck Height: 34 Aluminum Rub Rail w/ Chain Spools

Loadec_;l Ground Clearance: 9" Stake Pockets (24" O.C.)
Capacity: o Full-Length Hook Track
2-axle: 80k Distributed Anti-corrosion Barrier Between Aluminum &
3-axle: 85k Distributed Steel
Weight
Item # Category Description (Ibs) Qty
13813 Open Deck TK80ACS-34 Steel/Aluminum Combo Step Deck 9,575
Trailer
13818 Overall 52'-10" Overall Length 509
Length
13819 Aluminum Standard Aluminum Content
Content

13821 Fifth Wheel / 14" Kingpin Setting (82"/88"/94" Swing Clearance w/
King Pin 10'/10'-6"/11"' Upper Deck)

13824 Fifth Wheel / 48 - 50" 5th-wheel Height
King Pin

13827 Upper Deck 10" Upper Deck Length

13830 Main Deck 60k in 10' Concentrated Load Rating

13832 Decking Aluminum Decking w/ Flush Apitong Nailers

13843 Tie Downs  Winch Track Stops: Removeable

13835 Tie Downs  No Sliding D-Rings on Upper Deck

13837 Tie Downs  No Sliding Winches on Upper Deck

13839 Tie Downs  No Sliding D-Rings on Main Deck

13842 Tie Downs  Sliding Winches on Main Deck (each) 96 12

13845 Tie Downs  No J-hooks

13847 Tie Downs  No Stake Pockets on Rear

13850 Suspensions Tandem Axle: (1) 23k Air Ride w/ (1) 23k Air Ride 271
Rear Slider



13956

13858

13861
13867
13869
13871
08182

08194

10058

07907
10059
13874

13876

13878

13879
13882
13884
13885

13886

08024

Specifications are believed to be correct, but may contain errors and/or omissions. Photographs are the representative of the subject equipment but may not be identical.
Equipment availability, prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.

Suspensions

Suspensions

Axles

Brakes / Air
Brakes / Air
Hub / Drum

Wheel Finish
(inside)

Wheel Finish
(outside)

Spare Wheel

Tire Size
Spare Tires

Spare Tire
Carrier

Flaps, Mud
Guards &
Fenders

Landing
Gear
Toolbox
Bumper
Flagholders

Document
Holder

Lights /
Electrical

Paint

Suspension Set Ahead 42" w/ Underride Guard 23

(California Legal for 52'-10" OAL, 14" KP, &
49"/121" Slider Spacing - Not Canadian Overhang
Legal)

49" Closed / 121" Open (slider only) (68)

Standard Axle

2S1M [/ 2S2M Anti-Lock Brake System
20k Drum Brakes (per axle)

Steel Hub-Piloted - Cast Drum (per axle)
6.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc wheel

6.75 x 17.5 8-hole polished (AIP) aluminum wheel
(per wheel) ILO Std 6.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc
wheel

No spare wheel

(96)

235/75R17.5 - 18 ply HTL2 (tire only) (per tire)
No spare tire
No Spare Tire Carrier

Mudflaps: Rear Axle Only (standard TK)

Standard Two-Speed (crank road side)

No Toolbox

No Non-Certified Bumper
Standard Flagholders (3 per side)
Document Holder: 4-1/2" Round

LED Lights - DOT Required w/ Midturn & 3rd

Tailllight (XOX)
Black S7203 with white decals (735-432-039)

DISCLAIMER



