



Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel 072177-072183

TK80ACS-34 Steel/Aluminum Combo Step Deck Trailer

Overal Width: 102"

Fully Loaded Deck Height: 34" Loaded Ground Clearance: 9"

Capacity:

2-axle: 80k Distributed 3-axle: 85k Distributed

Upper Deck Crossmembers 18" O.C. Main Deck Crossmembers 12" O.C. Aluminum Rub Rail w/ Chain Spools

Stake Pockets (24" O.C.) Full-Length Hook Track

Anti-corrosion Barrier Between Aluminum &

Steel

Item #	Category	Description	Weight (lbs)	Qty	
13813	Open Deck	TK80ACS-34 Steel/Aluminum Combo Step Deck Trailer	9,575		
13818	Overall Length	52'-10" Overall Length	509		
13819	Aluminum Content	Standard Aluminum Content			
13821	Fifth Wheel / King Pin	14" Kingpin Setting (82"/88"/94" Swing Clearance w/ 10'/10'-6"/11' Upper Deck)			
13824	Fifth Wheel / King Pin	48 - 50" 5th-wheel Height			
13827	Upper Deck	10' Upper Deck Length			
13830	Main Deck	60k in 10' Concentrated Load Rating			
13832	Decking	Aluminum Decking w/ Flush Apitong Nailers			
13843	Tie Downs	Winch Track Stops: Removeable			
13835	Tie Downs	No Sliding D-Rings on Upper Deck			
13837	Tie Downs	No Sliding Winches on Upper Deck			
13839	Tie Downs	No Sliding D-Rings on Main Deck			
13842	Tie Downs	Sliding Winches on Main Deck (each)	96	12	
13845	Tie Downs	No J-hooks			
13847	Tie Downs	No Stake Pockets on Rear			
13850	Suspensions	Tandem Axle: (1) 23k Air Ride w/ (1) 23k Air Ride Rear Slider	271		

13956	Suspensions	Suspension Set Ahead 42" w/ Underride Guard (California Legal for 52'-10" OAL, 14" KP, & 49"/121" Slider Spacing - Not Canadian Overhang Legal)	23	
13858	Suspensions	49" Closed / 121" Open (slider only)	(68)	
13861	Axles	Standard Axle		
13867	Brakes / Air	2S1M / 2S2M Anti-Lock Brake System		
13869	Brakes / Air	20k Drum Brakes (per axle)		
13871	Hub / Drum	Steel Hub-Piloted - Cast Drum (per axle)		
08182	Wheel Finish (inside)	6.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc wheel		
08194	Wheel Finish (outside)	6.75 x 17.5 8-hole polished (AIP) aluminum wheel (per wheel) ILO Std 6.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc wheel	(96)	4
10058	Spare Wheel	No spare wheel		
07907	Tire Size	235/75R17.5 - 18 ply HTL2 (tire only) (per tire)		
10059	Spare Tires	No spare tire		
13874	Spare Tire Carrier	No Spare Tire Carrier		
13876	Flaps, Mud Guards & Fenders	Mudflaps: Rear Axle Only (standard TK)		
13878	Landing Gear	Standard Two-Speed (crank road side)		
13879	Toolbox	No Toolbox		
13882	Bumper	No Non-Certified Bumper		
13884	Flagholders	Standard Flagholders (3 per side)		
13885	Document Holder	Document Holder: 4-1/2" Round		
13886	Lights / Electrical	LED Lights - DOT Required w/ Midturn & 3rd Taillight (XOX)		
08024	Paint	Black S7203 with white decals (735-432-039)		